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2015 Armstrong Baseball
Overall Statistics for Armstrong State (as of May 10, 2015)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 34-14   Home: 21-6   Away: 10-7   Neutral: 3-1   Peach Belt: 17-9

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Berry Aldridge  . 3 9 2 29-25 102 18 40 5 0 4 24 57  . 5 5 9 6 3 13 6  . 4 3 4 2 3 1-4 193 19 1  . 9 9 5

Will Austin  . 3 8 1 48-48 176 44 67 5 0 1 29 75  . 4 2 6 2 7 33 4  . 4 0 6 2 13 20-22 98 1 0 1.000

R.J. Dennard  . 3 7 0 48-48 181 39 67 16 0 4 34 95  . 5 2 5 28 13 24 1  . 4 8 4 1 1 2-2 390 25 4  . 9 9 0

Tyler Avera  . 3 3 0 43-42 182 46 60 12 1 2 27 80  . 4 4 0 15 1 18 4  . 3 6 9 8 7 6-9 63 119 18  . 9 1 0

Zach Lance  . 3 2 7 44-43 162 22 53 8 0 1 28 64  . 3 9 5 14 6 16 6  . 3 9 9 1 4 6-6 29 58 8  . 9 1 6

JT Phillips  . 3 2 7 40-40 153 25 50 5 1 3 39 66  . 4 3 1 24 1 25 4  . 4 1 9 1 3 1-1 2 4 3  . 6 6 7

Jerad Curry  . 3 1 7 28-27 101 21 32 6 1 1 20 43  . 4 2 6 12 6 13 5  . 4 1 0 3 0 0-0 217 13 4  . 9 8 3

Kendrick Thompson  . 3 0 2 38-36 129 25 39 8 3 0 23 53  . 4 1 1 18 4 23 3  . 4 0 1 1 3 4-5 44 2 4  . 9 2 0

Cody Sherlin  . 3 0 0 47-47 180 50 54 9 1 3 30 74  . 4 1 1 29 5 14 5  . 4 0 4 4 6 8-10 83 114 10  . 9 5 2

Matt Wisniewski  . 2 6 6 34-22 79 24 21 2 1 3 10 34  . 4 3 0 14 2 17 1  . 3 8 9 0 2 2-2 31 0 3  . 9 1 2

Ryan Patterson  . 2 5 0 30-19 88 16 22 3 2 2 9 35  . 3 9 8 9 2 15 2  . 3 3 3 0 0 5-5 31 0 2  . 9 3 9

Chandler Corley  . 2 5 0 27-19 68 13 17 0 2 1 10 24  . 3 5 3 9 0 22 0  . 3 3 3 1 4 4-4 30 16 5  . 9 0 2

Brett Madden  . 2 3 5 9-2 17 1 4 0 0 0 4 4  . 2 3 5 1 0 4 1  . 2 7 8 0 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000

Joey Lupus  . 2 1 9 15-7 32 3 7 1 0 0 4 8  . 2 5 0 5 0 8 2  . 3 1 6 1 1 0-1 10 0 0 1.000

Matt Taylor  . 1 7 4 9-6 23 3 4 2 0 0 6 6  . 2 6 1 5 1 4 1  . 3 2 3 2 1 1-1 6 8 3  . 8 2 4

Will Browning  . 1 2 5 5-1 8 4 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 2 5 2 1 4 0  . 3 6 4 0 0 0-0 27 3 1  . 9 6 8

Caleb Weaver  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 10 2  . 8 3 3

Nathan Ward  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000

Totals  . 3 2 0 48 1681 354 538 82 12 25 297 719  . 4 2 8 193 52 253 45  . 4 0 1 27 48 60-72 1281 436 75  . 9 5 8

Opponents  . 2 5 8 48 1673 247 432 64 3 33 214 601  . 3 5 9 184 41 442 24  . 3 4 4 11 19 52-73 1234 526 103  . 9 4 5

LOB - Team (413), Opp (400). DPs turned - Team (30), Opp (51). IBB - Team (6), Dennard 3, Phillips 2, Lance 1, Opp (2).
Picked off - Thompson 3, Lance 2, Sherlin 2, Corley 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Tyler Cauley  0 . 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 0/2 0 5.2 6 1 0 2 7 1 0 0  . 2 5 0 2 1 0 0 0
Pete Nagel  2 . 3 9 4-0 11 11 0 0/1 0 67.2 49 23 18 28 88 6 0 1  . 1 9 8 10 1 1 0 4
Tyler Graham  2 . 5 5 5-1 27 0 0 0/2 12 42.1 32 15 12 14 42 3 0 3  . 2 0 1 2 3 0 0 1
Corey Kafka  2 . 9 8 6-2 14 14 1 0/0 0 81.2 77 34 27 35 80 11 0 7  . 2 4 8 10 7 1 5 5
Caleb Woods  3 . 6 5 3-0 19 0 0 0/1 1 24.2 31 14 10 4 21 6 0 3  . 3 0 4 1 2 0 0 1
Nathan Ward  4 . 5 0 1-2 11 1 0 0/2 0 16.0 15 12 8 12 22 1 0 1  . 2 3 8 5 1 0 0 0
Cody Kremer  4 . 8 0 1-0 13 0 0 0/2 0 15.0 14 10 8 10 17 3 1 0  . 2 5 5 3 3 0 1 0
Caleb Weaver  4 . 8 1 3-2 15 5 0 0/2 0 33.2 37 26 18 15 24 6 2 0  . 2 8 2 4 2 0 0 2
Josh Larson  6 . 1 1 0-1 15 0 0 0/1 1 17.2 25 14 12 4 18 7 0 4  . 3 2 9 4 1 0 0 2
Ryan Good  6 . 1 2 5-2 19 7 0 0/1 1 50.0 55 39 34 28 41 6 0 5  . 2 7 6 2 12 0 3 3
Tyler Green  6 . 2 0 2-1 16 0 0 0/1 0 24.2 35 17 17 3 17 3 0 3  . 3 2 4 4 3 1 0 1
JT Phillips  6 . 5 0 4-3 12 10 0 0/1 0 44.1 50 39 32 29 59 10 0 6  . 2 7 8 9 3 4 2 0
Corey Crunk  7 . 3 6 0-0 5 0 0 0/1 0 3.2 5 3 3 0 6 1 0 0  . 2 9 4 0 2 0 0 0
Totals  4 . 1 9 34-14 48 48 1 3/3 15 427.0 431 247 199 184 442 64 3 33  . 2 5 8 56 41 7 11 19

Opponents  5 . 7 8 14-34 48 48 3 2/1 5 411.1 538 354 264 193 253 82 12 25  . 3 2 0 51 52 6 27 48

PB - Team (10), Aldridge 7, Curry 3, Opp (14). Pickoffs - Team (11), Weaver 4, Nagel 2, Phillips 1, Kremer 1, Kafka 1, Good
1, Aldridge 1, Opp (8). SBA/ATT - Curry (25-32), Aldridge (20-25), Kafka (11-16), Nagel (11-14), Phillips (5-9), Woods (5-6),
Graham (6-6), Weaver (1-4), Kremer (1-3), Good (2-3), Browning (1-3), Larson (2-2), Green (2-2), Cauley (0-1), Ward (0-1).



2015 Armstrong Baseball
Overall Statistics for Armstrong State (as of May 10, 2015)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Will Austin 99 98 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
Brett Madden 13 13 0 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
Corey Kafka 11 3 8 0 1.000 0 11 5  . 6 8 8 0 0
Joey Lupus 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Caleb Woods 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0
Tyler Green 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Nathan Ward 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0
Berry Aldridge 213 193 19 1  . 9 9 5 2 20 5  . 8 0 0 7 0
R.J. Dennard 419 390 25 4  . 9 9 0 26 0 0   - - - 0 0
Jerad Curry 234 217 13 4  . 9 8 3 0 25 7  . 7 8 1 3 0
Will Browning 31 27 3 1  . 9 6 8 1 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0
Cody Sherlin 207 83 114 10  . 9 5 2 22 0 0   - - - 0 0
Ryan Patterson 33 31 0 2  . 9 3 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Pete Nagel 15 5 9 1  . 9 3 3 0 11 3  . 7 8 6 0 0
Kendrick Thompson 50 44 2 4  . 9 2 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
Zach Lance 95 29 58 8  . 9 1 6 4 0 0   - - - 0 0
Matt Wisniewski 34 31 0 3  . 9 1 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Tyler Avera 200 63 119 18  . 9 1 0 19 0 0   - - - 0 0
Tyler Graham 11 3 7 1  . 9 0 9 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
Chandler Corley 51 30 16 5  . 9 0 2 3 0 0   - - - 0 0
Caleb Weaver 12 0 10 2  . 8 3 3 0 1 3  . 2 5 0 0 0
Matt Taylor 17 6 8 3  . 8 2 4 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
Ryan Good 9 1 6 2  . 7 7 8 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0
JT Phillips 9 2 4 3  . 6 6 7 0 5 4  . 5 5 6 0 0
Josh Larson 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Cody Kremer 5 1 2 2  . 6 0 0 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0
Tyler Cauley 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0
Corey Crunk 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Totals 1792 1281 436 75  . 9 5 8 30 52 21  . 7 1 2 10 0

Opponents 1863 1234 526 103  . 9 4 5 51 60 12  . 8 3 3 14 0
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